

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI Office of Addl. Director (Homoeopathy) A-Block, 3rd Floor Dr. S. P. M. Civic Centre, Jawahar Lal Nehru Marg, New Delhi-110002. Phone No. 011-23228309

No. Addl. Dir. (Homoeo)/MCD/2023/D-333

Date: 18/7/23

Subject: - Cancellation of Tender No. ADRH2325 for fixing of Rate, Contract & Agency for purchase of Homoeopathic Medicines and Sundry Items

Competent Authority vide his orders dated 14.07.2023 has accorded the approval to cancel the Tender No. ADRH2325 floated online for purchase of Homoeopathic Medicines and Sundry Items and recall the tender along with the permission to return the EMD and samples submitted by the bidders.

Addl. Director (Homoeopathy) Addl. Director (Homoeopathy) Municipal Corporation of Delhi

Distribution:

V. Director (IT)

- 2. Director (AYUSH)
- 3. DCA (Health)-II

Copy for kind information to:-

1. Addl. Commissioner (AYUSH)/MCD